1 3 0
Sw
itc
h
Pr
od
uc
ts

Compound	 Red	 53052-339-05	 $  3,599.00
Stepped	 Red	 53052-387-01	 $  3,595.00
Ordering Information - Inoperative Mechanism
Lens System	 Aspect Color	 Ordering Number	 Price
Operating Mechanism
for SA-1 Signal
VISIT
for all your signaling needs!
   ©2009 Alstom Signaling Inc.      www.alstomsignalingsolutions.com 1 5 3
Signals
Signal heads furnished with 8.375" (21.27 cm) diameter
lenses for tangent track only may be easily adapted for spe-
cial conditions by adding a roundel or phankill assembly. The
phankill eliminates spread. This special optical equipment
comes ready-to-install except for sealing compound which
must be ordered separately. ALSTOM recommends soft mastic
sealing compound per ALSTOM specification 90B0010, avail-
able in a one pound plug of material.
Roundel assemblies fit both stepped and compound lens sig-
nals. Phankill assemblies for high signals have a built-in 25°
close-up roundel. On compound lens high signals, remove
the existing close-up roundel before installing the phankill. A
phankill used with a stepped lens requires a separate order
for a signal head with clear center lens, which is specially
arranged for use with a phankill.
Roundel and Phankill
						      Assemblies
	ROUNDEL ASSEMBLY, inclined 20-degree deflecting, for compound or stepped lens high signals 	 A76-0350	 $	  795.00
	ROUNDEL ASSEMBLY, 30-degree Spredlite, for compound or stepped lens high signals	 A76-0353	 $ 1,563.00
	PHANKILL ASSEMBLY, for compound or stepped lens high signal.
The inclined roundel is 30-degree Spredlite type	 A76-0363	 $ 1,595.00
	PHANKILL ASSEMBLY, for compound or stepped lens dwarf signal	 A76-0370	 $	  795.00
	PHANKILL UNIT, with 25-degree close-up prism, for high signals 	 56629-007-00	 $	  787.00
	PHANKILL COMP., for dwarf signals	 56629-006-01	 $	  313.00
Ordering Information
Description	 Ordering Number     Price